503849727 05/31/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3896376

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KLAUS MARIUS HANSEN	03/31/2016
JESPER SCHULZ	03/31/2016
DANIEL TABACARU	03/31/2016
THOMAS ANDERSEN	03/31/2016
JENNIFER RANZ	03/31/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15169562

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-533-9800

Email: mstringham@wnlaw.com, usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER/MICROSOFT

60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000**

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13768.2920.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. LAVAR OLDHAM
SIGNATURE:	/J. LaVar Oldham/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 038755 FRAME: 0299 503849727

Total Attachments: 10 source=CombinedAssignments#page1.tif source=CombinedAssignments#page2.tif source=CombinedAssignments#page3.tif source=CombinedAssignments#page4.tif source=CombinedAssignments#page5.tif source=CombinedAssignments#page6.tif source=CombinedAssignments#page7.tif source=CombinedAssignments#page8.tif source=CombinedAssignments#page9.tif source=CombinedAssignments#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 038755 FRAME: 0300

MS Docket No.: <u>359640.01</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768.2920</u>

I.	Klaus	<u>Marius</u>	Hansen	_ ("ASS	SIGNO	9R") ε	un th	ie orig	inal :	inven	tor	or an	original	joint
inventor (of subj	ect mat	ter ("IN"	VENTI	ON")	disclo	sed	and/or	clair	med .	in a	pater	nt applie	cation
entitled"_	Migrate	<u>: Data i</u>	<u>n a Syste</u>	<u>m Usin</u>	g Exte	nsion:	<u>s</u> " (",	APPLI	CAT	ION,	'), v	hich:		

\boxtimes	will be filed. ASSIGNOR	hereby authorizes,	and requests, ASSIGNEE'S
÷.	Microsoft Way, Redmond REPRESENTATIVES), on 2016-03-31 and following Office	, Washington 980 to insert here given Application USPTO	y Licensing, LLC, One 52 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL in parentheses (filed No. 62/316049 by the this, and Office, when known;
	was filed on by the		plication

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date		
15/169562	2016-05-31	USPTO	***************************************

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom,

MS Docket No.: <u>359640.01</u> WN Docket No.: 13768.2920

such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

<u>^</u>	
Movemor's Signature	2016-03-31 Date
Klaus Marius Hansen	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: <u>359640.01</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768.2920</u>

	I,	Jesper :	<u>Schulz</u>	("ASSIGN	OR") am t	the origin	ial inventor	or an or	riginal joint	inventor
of	subjec	t matter	"("INVI	ENTION")	disclosed	and/or c	laimed in	a patent	application	entitled
]	<u>Migrate</u>	Data in	a System	n Using Ex	tensions" ("APPLIC	CATION"),	which:		

\boxtimes	will be filed.	ASSIGN	OR hereby	authorize	es, and r	equests,	ASSIG	NEE'S
	legal represe Microsoft Wa REPRESENT.	y, Redm	ond, Wash	ington 9	8052 (7	ASSIGNE	EE'S L	EGAL
	on 2016-03-3 following	L	and given _USP	Applicati TO	on No.	62/31604	49)	by the
	APPLICATIO	'N's Appl	ication No.	., filing da	ite, and	Office, w	hen kn	own;
	was filed on		and w	as given <i>i</i>	Applicat	ion		
	No	by	the follow.	ing Office	3.			

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Filing Date	Office	
2016-05-31	USPTO	

		~~~~
	2016-05-31	2016-05-31 USPTO

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom,

MS Docket No.: <u>359640.01</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768.2920</u>

such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Inventor's Signature	\$1-03-2016 Date
Jesper Schulz	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

No ______ by the following Office "______";

MS Docket No.: <u>359640.01</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768.2920</u>

iventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application ntitled "Migrate Data in a System Using Extensions" ("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S
legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One
Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
on <u>2016-03-31</u> and given Application No. <u>62/316049</u> by the
following Office <u>USPTO</u> this
APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
was filed on and was given Application

I Daniel Tabacaru ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

	Filing Date	Office	
15/169562	2016-05-31	USPTO	
			·

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

MS Docket No.: <u>359640.01</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768.2920</u>

A,	03/31/2016
Inventor's Signature	Date
Daniel Tabacaru	DANKL TABACARU
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: <u>359640.01</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768.2920</u>

I <u>Thomas Andersen</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original join inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled " <u>Migrate Data in a System Using Extensions</u> " ("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S
legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on 2016-03-31 and given Application No. 62/316049 by the following Office USPTO this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
,
was filed on and was given Application
No by the following Office "";
Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following
table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;
Application No. Filing Date Office
15/169562 2016-05-31 USPTO

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom,

MS Docket No.: <u>359640.01</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768.2920</u>

such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Inventor's Signature	3)-00 - 2016 Date
Thomas Andersen Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: <u>359640.01</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768.2920</u>

I <u>Jennifer Ranz</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor or subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled
"Migrate Data in a System Using Extensions" ("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S
legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One
Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
on 2016-03-31 and given Application No. 62/316049 by the following Office USPTO this
APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
12 1 Dio 111011 o 1 ipplication 110., Iming date, and Office, when known,
was filed on and was given Application
No by the following Office
"";
Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, or behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous or acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DEPLY ATIVES of the state of the second date.

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
15/169562	2016-05-31	USPTO	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: <u>359640.01</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768.2920</u>

Jen Lanz	33116		
Inventor's Signature  Jennifer Ranz	Date		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)		